Meeting Location: CSS 217 <u>www.norcocollege.edu/asnc</u> 2001 Third St., Norco CA, 92860 August 25<sup>th</sup>, 2023 10:00am-12:00pm Legislative Meeting Contact Number: (951) 372-7007

The Chair reserves the right to modify the ord/TT2 1 Tf 1 TJ 4.61 0 Td ()Tj – DrOEdTxinOROMETrop [(Mee)-President of the Associated St Vice President of Adm Senator of Adm Senator of Adm Senator of Adm III. Approval of Minutes: August 21<sup>st</sup>, 2023 Motioned: Seconded:

# IV. Announcements/Comments from the Public:

This time is reserved for members of the public to address the ASNC on issues not already appearing on the agenda. A limit of three (3) minutes per speaker shall be observed.

- V. Old Business:
- VI. New Business:

# Sen.08.25.01 Presentation on the new features and capabilities of ASNC's app, which is now called the "Mustang Student App."

## Motion Author: Aidan Godoy (Discussion Item)

The Associated Students of Norco College shall hear a presentation and ask any questions about the Mustang Student App.

#### Senate.08.25.02 Appointment of Officers to Campus Committees Motion Author: Edwin Romero (Action Item)

The Associated Students of Norco College will appoint students to various college committees.

# Senate.08.25.03 Appointment of Jocelyn Oliva to Senator of Campus Relations. MS0081 (i) (Campins Kelfedler (41 scn /TT2 1 90 scn -0.021.15 )Tj -0.004 7

The Chair reserves the right to modify the order of business as it deems appropriate. ASNC | 2

Legislative Meeting of the Associated Students of Norco College

(Action Item) The Associated Students of Norco College will discuss and vote upon this appointment.

Senate.08.25.06 Appointment of Allyson Lopez to Senator of Finance. Motion Author: Desiree Valdez

(Action Item)

The Associated Students of Norco College will discuss and vote upon this appointment.

#### Senate.08.25.07 Appointment of Inaya Kamal to Representative of Finance. Motion Author: Desiree Valdez (Action Item)

The Associated Students of Norco College will discuss and vote upon this appointment.

Senate.08.25.08 Appointment of Jesus Andrade to Senator of Campus Clubs and Organizations. Motion

**iplejs**o dE(N

## Senate.08.25.14 Appointment of Tatsat Upadhyay to Senator of Campus Activities. Motion Author: John Thehumury

(Action Item)

The Associated Students of Norco College will discuss and vote upon this appointment.

## Senate.08.25.14 Appointment of Shara Williams to Representative of Campus Activities. Motion Author: John Thehumury

(Action Item)

The Associated Students of Norco College will discuss and vote upon this appointment.

Senate.08.25.15 Amendment of Inter -Club Council bylaws. Motion Author: JoseOrozco (Action Item) TheAssociatecStudentsof NorcoCollegewill discussand vote on the changesto the ICCbylaws.